

## City of Baltimore

## Legislation Details

File #:	17-0097	Version: 0	Name:	Charter Amendment - Tenant Legal Assistance Fund		
Туре:	Mayor and City Council Res.		Status:	Failed - End of Term		
File created:	7/17/2017		In control:	Equity and Structure Committee		
On agenda:			Final action:	12/7/2020		
Enactment date:			Enactment #:			
Title:	Charter Amendment - Tenant Legal Assistance Fund For the purpose of authorizing the establishment of a continuing, nonlapsing Tenant Legal Assistance Fund, to be used exclusively to assist low-income tenants with housing-related legal services; authorizing the Mayor and City Council to dedicate revenue to the Tenant Legal Assistance Fund by ordinance; and submitting this amendment to the qualified voters of the City for adoption or rejection.					
Sponsors:	Robert Stokes, Sr., President Young, John T. Bullock, Eric T. Costello, Sharon Green Middleton, Bill Henry, Leon F. Pinkett, III, Brandon M. Scott, Kristerfer Burnett, Zeke Cohen, Ryan Dorsey, Shannon Sneed, Mary Pat Clarke, Edward Reisinger					
Indexes:	Assistance, Charter Amendment, Fund					
Code sections:						

## Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 17-0097~1st Reader

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/7/2020	0	City Council	Failed - End of Term	
5/11/2020	0	Equity and Structure Committee	Scheduled for a Public Hearing	
12/16/2019	0	City Council	Reassigned	
7/22/2019	0	City Council	Reassigned	
7/20/2017	0	The City Council	Refer to City Solicitor	
7/20/2017	0	The City Council	Refer to Dept. of Housing and Community Development	,
7/20/2017	0	The City Council	Refer to Dept. of Finance	
7/17/2017	0	City Council	Assigned	
7/17/2017	0	City Council	Introduced	